OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PHULBANI FOREST DIVISION
Phone - 06842-253617(Off), 06842-253707(Res), 06842-255266(FAX), Cell-9437065299
Email:dfo_phulbani@yahoo.co.in

Memo No. 3377 /4F-25/ Dated. 39.% 3L //

To

The Deputy General Manager (Elect),
EHT (Const.) Division, Angul.

Sub: Regarding error in demand note for Diversion of 19.563 Ha. (Phulbani) and
10.906 Ha. (Boudh) of Forest land for construction of 132 KV DC Line from
existing 132/33 KV Boudh Grid Sub-station in Boudh Dist. To 132/33 KV
Grid Sub-station at Phulbani by OPTCL, Angul (Proposal No. FP/OR/
TRANS/149711/2021-reg).

Ref: i. Your letter No. TW/Boudh-Phulbani- 251 (5) dated 15.05.2025 & letter No. 253
(6) dated 16.05.2025

ii. Demand note rejection screenshot from parivesh portal.

iii. This office letter No. 2067 dated 07.05.2025.

With reference to the above captioned subject, the revised penal NPV in accordance with
the demand hote rejection remarks from parivesh portal is enclosed herewith at annexure- A.
Encl:-

i. Revised Demand notice, &
ii. Annexure-A

Divisional Forest Officer,

Qp\hulbani e Diﬁ'ijgna
Memo No._Q22319 Dt. 33 / by /_Reql "\/’5\\7
Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) O/o the Pr.C.C.F, Odisha

& HoFF, Odisha Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Fofest O %4
hulbani Eeggst Divis)

Memo No._3Q74 Dt._AQ/ b5 /[ geay

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur Circle for

favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Fgrest Officer
Phulbani Foregt Division

7
Y

E:\OPTCL- 2\OPTCL\LETTER.docx




REVISED DEMAND NOTICE

SL " - Amount to be
No. Details of Amount to be Deposited Deposited (in Rs.)
1 Net Present Value @ 14,36,670/- per Ha. against diversion of 19.563 Ha. of 2,81,05,576.00

forest land
2. | Penal NPV:- attached separately for Rs. 3,07,09,812.576/- 3,07,09,813.00
3 Cost towards creation & maintenance of Dwarf Species (prefergbly medicinal 412,74,396.00
plants) over 19.563 Ha.

Divisional Foyest Officer,
QEhulbaniF st Division.

A $

E:\OPTCL\LETTER.docx




Annexure-A

Calculation sheet for Penal NPV as per guidelines under memo No.9957 dated 06.05.2025 of CCF (Nodal)
1- Year wise violation area calculation

. : Area of g | .
Year wise Strengthening violation for Area of violation | Total violation | Year Wise area
violation area | Location No | length under ) for Transmission area (Ha.) |under violation
. o tower (in Ha.) L -
calculation violation (KM} A line (in Ha.) B (A+B) (in Ha.)
2019 133 0.0048 0 0.0048
2019 156 0.0067 0 0.0067
2019 176 0.01238 ¢] 0.01238
2019 177 0.01238 -0 0.01238
2019 178 0.01238 0 0.01238
2019 183 0.0089 0 0.0089 2 50864
2019 203 0.58 0.0048 1.566 1.5708
2019 205 0.27 0.0111 0.729 0.7401
2019 214 0.0058 0 0.0058
2019 215 0.0058 0 0.0058
2019 216 0.0048 0 0.0048
2019 237 0.1238 0 0.1238
2020 111 0.0132 0 0.0132
2020 127 0.286 0.0089 0.7722 0.7811
2020 165 0.0089 0 0.0089 1.5458
2020 173 0.0183 0 0.0183
2020 189 B 0.262 0.0111 0.7074 0.7185
2020 226 0.0058 0 0.0058
2021 109 0.0067 0 0.0067
2021 168 0.0089 0 0.0089 0.0214
2021 217 0.0058 0 0.0058
4.07584
2- Based on above, the Penal NPV calculation:
Area under Duration of | NPV Rate per Ha.
Year of P e e .
SI No L violation (in | violation till per annum (in Penal NPV
Violation
Ha.) date (years} Rs.)
1 2019 2.50864 5 Rs. 14,36,670.00 Rs. 1,80,20,439.144
2 2020 1.5458 5 Rs. 14,36,670.00 Rs. 1,11,04,022.430
3 2021 0.0214 4 Rs. 14,36,670.00 Rs. 1,22,978.952
Total Penal NPV Rs. 2,92,47,440.526

Interest on Penal NPV considering User Agency's
willingness to deposit by June 2025 i.e. 5 months

time

(Penal NPV x 5/12 x 12%)

Rs. 14,62,372.0263

Total Penal NPV + Interest

Rs.3,07,09,812.5523

or Rs.3,07,09,813.00

@ulbani '

Divisional

arest Officer




